Tuesday lst October

CS-DLC
9H-VJY
N202N

N841WS
CS-LAM
OH-TFA
G-SONE
9H-VCO

DA2000EX
BD600O
LR60
Gulf450
BD5000
EMB505
Ceb525A
CL350

Wednesday 2nd October

9H-VCO
CS-PHE
D-CAWX
9H-VJE
N65WL

G-CBAR
B-8205
G-DXTR
OH-TFA
CS-GLH
D-CAGA
OK-TVS
G-LSAE

CL350
EMB505
Ce680
BD600O
BD700
GlaStar
DA7X
BeB200
EMB505
BD600O
EMB505
B738
B752

Thursday 3rd October

G-LSAE B752
CS—-PHM EMB505
9H-QAM B738
OO-JEF B738
M-TOPI CL605
N111CQ Gulf4d50
D-ASAP RJ135BJ
D-ATIWJ A320
CS-DPA Hawker900XP
CS-LAM BD5000
G-LSAE B752
Friday 4th October
G-IFIT PA31
D-IBJJ Ceb25A
G-SAJK RJ145EP
9H-ALL Ceb25A
G-LSAE B752
D-AVBA BD5000
G-SMSM DA2000LXS
D-CGGG LR31A
G-YVIP BeB200
G-GARE Ce560XLS

Saturday 5th October

YU-PNK
G-BGRE
OY-NDP
G—-SONE
G-STWB
CS-CHA

Ce560XLS
Be200
Ceb525A
Ceb525A
Hawker750
CL350

0905/1057
0911/1150
28th/0935
1033/1805
1211/ 3rd
1349/ 2nd
1958/2032
2105/ 2nd

1st/0940
1005/1113
1313/2141
1318/1427
24th/1418
1430 ofly
29th/1505
1604/2005
1st/1808
1826/1918
1934/2052
2143/2247
2242/ 3rd

2nd/0741
0756/0907
0831/0935
0908/1106
1120/1641
1148/ 5th
1212/1313
1218/1327
1347/1506

1st/2239
2247/ 4th

0858/1018
1128/1234
1253/1344
1305/ 6th
3rd/1332
1336/ 6th
1339/1452
1409/1522
1727/2008
1730/1806

0001/1716
0143/0202
0856/1001
0857/1012
1148/ 7th
1411/1824

NJE570U/895L
VJT904

JME502M

CLF459
vVJT449

vVJT449
NJE020W/363Q

VJT741

SYG761

NJE423T/743M
LXG55GA
TVS3507/350F
EXS059C

EXS6902

NJE838P/847K
RYR6655/5916
JAF9440/945F

AHO783W
DLH5SAF/8YX
MJTIN/1P
JME502M
EXS6903

AHO157P/134%
LOG842P/842
LWG102
EXS060C
PAV500
LNX32SM

JCL3

EGLO02

MBGO1
GAG632A/632B
CLFO016
RHK25B
NJE889W/391M

LSGG
LFPB

EGLF
EGPF
EFHK
EGBB
EGLF

EIDW
EGGW
LEFPB

EGTF

EGGW
EDDF
EGCC
EGCC

EDDR
LEBD
EBBR
EGPF
TJIRV
LEFPB
EDDF
LEMG

EPKK

EGCC
EDDH
EGGD
EGGW

EGKB
LEFMD
LOWS
LFOB
EGNR

LOWW
EGCN
EKBI
EGGD
EGNJ
LIRZ

LEFMN
LFPB
BIKF
EGLF

EGGD

EGLF
LEFPB
EGGW
MYNN
EGNX

LSZB
EGCC
EGNR
LFPB
EGLF
LFPG

EPKK
EGLC
LEBD
LFPG
EGTC

EGNX
EDDF
EGKB
EGGW

EGNM
EGNM
EGFF

EGCC

EGLF
EDFH
EGPE
EGNR

LOWW
EGLJ
EGPE
EGLF

EGTK



Saturday 5th October cont.

G-SONE Ceb525A
N989DM BD5000
N111CQ Gulf450
G-SAJK RJ145EP
Sunday 6th October
G-GARE Ce560XLS
N416BD BD700
2-RBTS Ceb525B
G-FLYW Be200
G-SAJD RJ145EP
9H-WII Ce650
00-JAV B738
D-AVBA BD5000
9H-ALL Ceb525A
N412EC DAS00OEX
G-SASC BeB200C
G-SAJD RJ145EP
EC-NAE A320neo
G-PSHU EC135T2
Monday 7th October
D-CJMK Ce560XLS
D-CAWR Ceb560
G-STWB Hawker750
VH-LEP BD6000
D-AAAY CL604
N492CA Ce680
CS-DXK Ce560XLS
PH-WTC DA2000S
D-CAWR Ceb560

Tuesday 8th October

M-FRZN
9H-WIT
N492CA
VH-LEP
D-AINQ

CL605
Ce650
Ce680
BD6000
A320neo

Wednesday 9th October

CS-LTF
G-GMAE
VQ-BJG
9H-0JS
N416BD
OE-FZC
PH-WTC

Ce680A
BeB200
B738
BD6000
BD700
Ceb510
DA2000S

Thursday 10th October

CS-PHI
G-SUGR
9H-0JS
D-AINU
9H-0JS
OE-FAT
N685DC

EMB505
RJ135BJ
BD6000
A320neo
BD6000
Ceb510
DA7X

1743/1853
1757/13th

3rd/1952
2228/2302

1020/1153
1230/ 9th
1251/1344
1514/1614
1530/1612
1602/1706
1646/1807
4th/1654
4th/1718
1735/1820
1803/1843
1930/2031
2043/2139
2125/2220

1050/1253
1206/1243
5th/1228
1330/ 8th
1334/1424
1800/ 8th
1849/1956
1858/1929
1939/2007

1011/1528
1043/1317
7th/1103
7th/1151
1724/1823

0948/1210
1222/1248
1254/1431
1335/10th

6th/1338
1544/1706
1732/1810

0830/1041
0954/1106

9th/1516
1840/1944
1935/11th
1946/11th
2202/13th

CLFO16
TWY989

LOG841/841P

2-TS/ORT385
PYNO1
LOG2PX/9Q
LWG1201/1292
JAF976F/9770
PAV500
LWG102

GMA302B
LOG6ZV/62AP
VLG421M/7816
UKP51

AHO416L

RHK25C

NJE224E/838W

LWG1291/1202

DLH2KM/7TWY

NJE471R/225C
GMA974B
UTA9005/9006
EAU39S

GAC958P/847Q

NJE757C/542W
EDCOO0O6E
EAU39S
DLH2KM/7TWY
EAU39S
GAC847R
JAS685

EGLF
KTEB

EGFF

EGNR
EGGW
EGTK
EGNM
EGSH
LMML
EBLG

KPHL
EGPD
ENZV
LEBL
EGEG

EIDW
EDDV

EGPD
EDDM
EGAC
EGLC
LSGG
EGAA

EGNR
EGPF

EDDF

LOWW
EGPO
UUWw
LEAL

EGGP
LFPB

EGTK
EGSS

EDDF
LFSD
EGGW
KHPN

EGGD

LEPA
EGGD

EGNH

EGJJ
EGFE
ENZV
EGPF
EBBR
EGKB
EGGW
LIPH
EGPD
EGSH
LEBL
EGEG

EGGD
EGGD
EGNJ

EDDM

EGNS
LEFPB
EDDV

EGNR
LMML
EGKB
VTBD
EDDF

LOWW
EGPF
UUWw

LEST
EGGW
EGPA

EDNY
EDDW
LFSD
EDDF



Friday 1llth October

OE-FAT
D-CNOC
G-SASC
G-IASB
D-AEUD
LZ-MDK
9H-0JS
NS9OOWG
0OY-CKK
G-TACN
G-0OICU
D-CFLY
VQ-BJJ
N272GA
OY-EKC
G-REXA
G-IASB

Ceb510
Ce560XLS
BeB200C
BeB200GT
A320
A320
BD6000
DA900EX
DA2000LXS
DAG?2
LR45
Ce560XLS
B738
G280
DA7X
BeB200GT
BeBR200GT

Saturday 12th October

CS—-DXW Ceb560XLS
N154FV Gulf450
G-TACN DAG?2
OY-EKC DA7X
D-ARMY RJ135BRJ
G-TACN DAG62
Sunday 13th October
CS-LTA Ce680A
G-TACN DAG62
N989DM BD5000
N90OWG DA900EX
9H-VGA CRJ850
N685DC DAT7X
SE-RIN Ceb25A
N272GA G280
9H-AYS BD700
Monday 14th October

9H-AYS

BD700

Tuesday 15th October

CS-DQA
G-SPUR
N154FV
N247TWE
9H-GIO
D-CFLY
LX-FPF

Ce560XLS
Ce560XL
Gulf450
BD5000
Ceb25
Ce560XLS
Ceb525RB

Wednesday 16th October

SE-RFL
CS—-CHB
G-CKAZ
G-SPUR
LX-LAA
N2DF

Ce680
CL350
EMB505
Ce560XL
LR45
Gulf450

10th/0933
1115/1738
1129/1210
1145/1240
1209/1308
1223/1358
10th/1339
1340/13th
1450/1522
1525/12th
1546/1648
1553/1756
1830/1941
1837/13th
2142/12th
2213/2303
2242/2342

1046/1349
1220/15th
11th/1620
11th/1637
1759/2040
2007/13th

0859/1051
12th/1038

5th/1122
11th/1156
1239/1719
10th/1241
1356/1445
11th/2016
2044/14th

13th/0822

0923/1042
1148/16th
12th/1412
1425/1538
1611/1640
1759/1838
1840/17th

0631/1110
0817/1015
0910/1828
15th/1850
1904/17th
1953/19th

GAC106J
ECA94E
GMAS500

MDIO6
EWG43Y/363
TVE22UF/3675
EAU39S

MMD4 4
VORO9
EGL112
AHO496F/426Y
UTA9005/9006

MMD6416
REV927/927P
MDIO6

NJE794H/009E

VORO09
MMD6445
AHO885N
VOROS

NJE923K/783A
VOROS
TWY989

HYP(022
JAS685
JETO

NJE400E/862C
LNX31PU

LWG1102/1193
AHO354A/470B
FYLS2F

EUW5229
NJE472T/864C
VCG2AZ/3AZ
LNX31PU
LRQ739J

LSGG
EGPO
EGNV
EDDK
LFPO

EGQL
EKBI
EGKA
LDPL
EKBI
UUWW
EGNH
KEWR
EGSS
EGAE

EHRD
KOPF

LEIB
EGPH

EGLF

EGGW

ESSB

EGKB

EGHH
EGNJ

KTEB
EGGP
LFPB
EBBR

EIDW
EGLF
EGBB

LEMG
KPTK

EIDW
EGPE
EGPD
EGAE
EDDK
LFPO
RKSI

EGPE

BIKF
EGGW
UUWW

EGNX
EGNV

ENHD

EGPH
LEFMN
OERK

EHRD
EGKA
KTEB
KERI
EGGW
EGPN
EGPE
EGPN

EGKB

EDDM

LEMD
OERK
EGPF
EGNH

EGLC
GCTS
EGBB
EGNJ



Wednesday 16th October cont.

G-UZLF

A320neo

Thursday 17th October

LX-LAA
9H-GIO
LX-FPF
SN-YYY
N866AB

LR45

Ceb25
Ceb25B
Hawker900XP
Gulfb

Friday 18th October

G-OLCP
N626JE
D-BFIL

AS355N
Gulfb
EMB545

Saturday 19th October

D-CCVD
N2DF

89-00274

G-JZBM
D-BFIL
G-BGRE
CS-LTH
D-CFLY
N405D

Ce560XLS
Gulf450
RC-12X
B738
EMB545
Be200
Ce680A
Ce560XLS
DA2000LX

Sunday 20th October

G-GMAE
G-BGRE
G-GMAE
N438E

EI-GPP
HS-KVS
N866AB
EI-GPP
N626JE
D-CTIL
YL-LCX

BeB200
Be200
BeB200
CL604
ATR72
Gulf650ER
Gulfb
ATR72
Gulfb
LR35A
A321

Monday 21lst October

G-FLYW
9H-0JP
CS-LTF
072/YA
G-BGRE
G-LEAX
VP-BCT
D-CTIL
11-3075
G-BGRE

Be200
BD6000
Ce680A
EMB121AA
Be200
Ce560XLS
Gulf650
LR35A
C-146A
Be200

Tuesday 22nd October

G-KION
CS—-DXP
N438E

G-FFFC
CS—-CHB

Ceb525
Ce560XLS
CLo04
Ceb10
CL350

2017/2109

16th/1012
1509/1637
15th/1619
1650/25th
2212/20th

1006/1314
1200/20th
1605/19th

0730/0921
16th/1143
1242/1347
1408/1532
18th/1452
1504/20th
1506/1636
1547/1642
1837/23rd

0056/0131
19th/0058
0549/0626
0723/22nd
0808/0851
1013/22nd
17th/1023
1153/1249
18th/1550
2046/21st
2055/2154

0417/0831
0849/1046
0854/1034
1050/1220
1055/1200
1212/1255
1217/1845
20th/1135
1558/23rd
2226/2247

0934/1341
1028/1218
20th/1444
1448/1705
1618/1840

EZY729X/81MH

LRQ716F
LWG1191/1102
FYL55F

KNMO3
PEG6
ATL8F

ATL1D

ARGUS33
EXS1GT/5UQ
ATLSF

MBGO1
NJE014W/905D
AHO354A

GMA473C
MBGO1
GMA473C

STK5ED/51ED

STK52ED/53ED
PEG6

AYY111
TVF82CX/3679

PYNO1

EAUS52P
NJE596M/063L
FNY5020
MBGO1
KRH27R/27
GMAG673
AYY111
RCH1044
MBGO1

NJE547W/210D

SYG751
NJE407D/114U0

EGGW

EGPF

DAAG
KAPA

2227
EGGW
EGSS

EDDW

LKPR
LPFR

EGBB
EGLF
EDDH
KILG

EGPD

EGQS
KBED
EIDW
EGGW

EIDW

LEVX
LFPO

EGFE
RKST
EGGW
LFRH
EGAL
EGBP
EBBR

GMMX
EGAA
EGBB

EGLC

EGLK
EGLF

EGGW

LEBL
EGGP
LFPB

2227

LEFMN
KPTK
BIKF
GCFEV
EDDW

EGGW
LFPB

EGQS
EGBB
EGPD

EIDW

KAPA
EIDW
KPBI

LFPO

EGBB
EGGW
GCTS
EIDW
EGAA
EGPF
LEFMN
EDGS

EGLJ

EGBB
EGNT
KBGR
EGBB
EDDF



Tuesday 22nd October cont.

HS-KVS

Gulf650ER

Wednesday 23rd October

SE-RFH
11-3075
N405D
9H-VFB
G-FLYK
N6431S
G-RMBH
D-CHIC
OE-LLL
OE-HLL

Ce680
C-146A
DA2000LX
CL605
BeB200
Be350ER
AW109S
EMB505
Gulfe50
CL300

Thursday 24th October

G-FLYK BeB200
G-GMAE BeB200
D-CHIC EMB505
OK-BEE Bed00A
3A-MSR Ce525
CS-DLJ DA2000EX
N625PG Ceb25
CS-LTL Ce680A
D-CHIC EMB505
9A-JIP Ceb525A
G-GMAE BeB200
Friday 25th October
2-MLBU PA46
N9OODW DA7X
G-RNER Ceb510
S5N-YYY Hawker900XP
3A-MSR Ceb25
G-SASC BeB200C
D-CHIC EMB505
F-HAHA Ceb510
9A-JIP Ceb525A
OE-HLL CL300
OE-LLL Gulfe50

Saturday 26th October

HA-FAU
OE-FWF
TC-JTN
D-CQAB
G-LCYF
CS-GLH
SP-ATT
G-LCYF
G-FSEU
G-CKUB

B734F
Ce510
A321
LR45
ERJ170
BD600O
Bed400XP
ERJ170
Be200
Ce560XLS

Sunday 27th October

N625PG
9H-VCN
9H-QDG

Ceb525
CL350
B738

20th/1824

0837/1007
21st/1123
19th/1134
1325/1414
1355/1635
1410/1552
1608 ofly
1850/24th
1945/25th
2050/25th

0334/2205
0906/1022
23rd/0923
0926/1031
1124/1224
1310/1519
1441/1541
1627/1738
1730/25th
1835/25th
2152/2307

1031/1509
1034/ Nov
1132/1649
17th/1135
1342/1457
1445/1525
24th/1522
1546/1643
24th/1709
23rd/1800
23rd/1831

0536/0801
0859/0953
0941/1110
1027/1129
1307/1714
1454/1604
1727/1920
1757/27th
1817/1915
1819/1951

1000/1058
1225/1343
1234/1320

EUWS245
RCH1044

VJT598
PYNO4

AHOZ266H
IJgM717
IJM439

PYNO4

GMA536
AHOZ266H
JBC198B/611A

NJE345D/190Y

NJE348G/872W
AHOZ266H

GMA536D

GMA758B
AHO235T
IXR125A

IJM439
IJM717

BCS2134/806P
GAC004F/993G
THY7PV/6FE
QAJ798
CFE5C/7039
NJE209W/962Q
SAH48P
CFE7039
BRO32P/32
EDCO05

VJT437
RRY313V/4WQ

EGLF

LEMD
EGFE
LKPR

LIMC
UUEE
EGGW

EGAA
EGPD

LFQQO
LFMD

EGLF
LFPB
EGTK
EGGW
EGNT
EGPC

EGNH
KGYY
EGNE

BIRK
EGPD

EGNM

EGNX
EGBB
LTEFM
EDDK
EGLC
GCTS
EGPD
EGPH
EGCN
LEFMN

EGPN
EGLF
LFBO

VTBD

EGSU
BGBW
KBGR
EGDM
EGAA
BIKF

EGFE
EGPD
EGGW
LPFR
BIRK
EGLF
EGPN
EGPD

EGPD

EGNH

EGNE
EGNR
LEFMD
EGPF
EGGP
EGPF
LSGG
LIMC
LEFRN

EGNX
EGGW
LTEFM
EDVE
EGPH
EGLF
LEBL

EGNX
ETNN

LFPB
LKPR
LFBO



Sunday 27th October cont.

G-SAJG*
CS-LTK
2-RBTS
G-SAJD*
F-HAHA
OE-LOM*
OE-FOG
G-IASB
G-SAJG*

RJ145EU
Ce680A
Ceb25B
RJ145EP
Ce510
A320
Ceb510
BeB200GT
RJ145EU

Monday 28th October

G-IASB
SE-RRP
SE-RRE
A6-ENR
G-ECOK*
OK-BEE
HB-JXR
N88HD

BeB200GT
B738
B738
B773
DHC8Q400
Bed400A
A320
CL300

Tuesday 29th October

OE-LMB
G-RAFL
N88HD

A6-ENL
G-LEAX
G-FLYW
F-GKXR
G-RAFL

A320
BeB200
CL300
B773
Ce560XLS
Be200
A320
BeB200

Wednesday 30th October

YL-RATI¥*
G-JMCM
G-TULI
EI-EKK*
D-CARO
0Y-VIZ
A6-EPH
N7777B
G-LEAX
D-CAMB
M-POWR
G-TULI
CS-LTM
D-CARO

ATR72
B733F
EMB550
B738
Ce680
BD5000
B773
Ce680
Ce560XLS
LR31A
BeC90A
EMB550
Ce680A
Ce680

Thursday 31lst October

G-SASC
A6-ENE
G-EZBX*
SE-RKL
9H-QAC
G-TULI
OE-LOW
G-SPHU

BeB200C
B773
A319
Gulfb550
B738
EMB550
A320
EC135T2

26th/1442
1508/1642
1806/1835
1808/1900
1816/1902
1914/2009
2005/2115
2011/2048
2123/28th

0623/0708
1109/1204
1208/1300
1314/1920
1418/1532
1533/1709
1637/1731
1915/29th

0822/0909
1135/1222
28th/1148
1251/1920
1613/30th
1945/2031
2215/30th
2317/2353

0327/1018
0549/0744
0813/0933
0940/1038
1021/1051
1229/ 1st
1309/1929
1529/1559
29th/1604
1625/1725
1650/1722
1720/1747
1914/2029
2224/2310

0554/0628
1331/1924
1408/1728
1417/1459
1435/1528
1556/1626
1818/1932
2347/ 1st

LOG365
NJES512F/747F

LOG366/369
IXR125A
LDM120/121
GAC993H/193U
MDIOS8

LOG368

MDIOS8
NAX3BM/4MB
NAX1640/1641
UAE23/24
BEEOYU/123A
JBC198F/198C
EZS37YT/35DL
HDMO02

LDM120/121
REV318P/318
HDMO?2
UAE23/24
KRH30R

PYNO1
AFR1886/1887
REV319/319P

LOG39LN

BCS2134/NPT773P

CLF602
RYR279G/82XH

VMP944
UAE23/24

KRH30R
JCL4

CLF602
NJE855A/108E

GMA881
UAE23/24
EZY563G/153

RYR75CJ/ 624U
CLF602
LDM120/121
HLE2

EGKB
EGJJ
EGNX
EGPF
LOWW
EGGW
EGNV
EGNX

EGNS
ESSA
ENGM
OMDB
EGAC
EGSS
LFSB
CYYR

LOWW
EGNX

OMDB
EGLF
EGGW
LFPG
EGHQ

EGNX
EGNX
EGGD
LROP
EDDF
EGLF
OMDB
LROD

LEFRN
EGTE
EGGD
LFPB
EGHI

EGPA
OMDB
EGGW
EFHK
LFML
EGGD
LOWW
EGPD

EGNX
EGTK
EGTK
EGNX
EGNM
LOWW
EGPK
EGNS

EGNV
ESSA
ENGM
OMDB
EGPF
LEFPB
LFSB

LOWW
EGHQ
EGTK
OMDB

EGFE
LFPG
EGNX

EGPE
EGNO
EGGD
LROP
EGHI

OMDB
EGPF
EGLF
EDFH
EGPN
EGGD
ELLX
EGBB

EGPD
OMDB
EGPE
EGPF
LFML
EGGD
LOWW



MOVEMENT NOTES
27th: G-SAJD/SAJG - New daily East Midlands service.
OE-LOM - New three times weekly Vienna service.
28th: G-ECOK - EGPF diversion.
30th: YL-RAI - EGPE diversion.
EI-EKK - New three times weekly Bucharest service.
31st: G-EZBX - EGPE diversion.

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - OCTOBER 2019

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 392 0 392
2nd 398 0 398
3rd 439 0 439
4th 443 0 443
5th 289 0 289
6th 383 2 385
7th 422 0 422
8th 387 0 387
9th 386 0 386

10th 425 0 425

11th 447 0 447

12th 277 2 279

13th 371 1 372

14th 398 0 398

15th 384 0 384

16th 379 0 379

17th 416 0 416

18th 423 2 425

19th 285 0 285

20th 370 0 370

21st 425 1 426

22nd 386 0 386

23rd 378 0 378

24th 423 0 423

25th 423 1 424

26th 277 0 277

27th 347 0 347

28th 376 0 376

29th 340 0 340

30th 350 0 350

31st 372 0 372
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